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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/01/2022 Northern Ariz. W 40-3 1-0 0-0 1:42 44764
09/10/2022 at Oklahoma St. L 17-34 1-1 0-0 3:29 54949
09/17/2022 Eastern Mich. L 21-30 1-2 0-0 3:05 43788

* 09/24/2022 Utah L 13-34 1-3 0-1 3:07 39876
* 10/01/2022 at Southern California L 25-42 1-4 0-2 3:07 62133
* 10/08/2022 Washington W 45-38 2-4 1-2 3:39 39244
* 10/22/2022 at Stanford L 14-15 2-5 1-3 3:18 25061
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/01/2022 Northern Ariz. 49 267 4 29 13 152 0 21 13-18-0 152 0 21 2 55 0 28 2 5 0 5 419
09/10/2022 at Oklahoma St. 37 131 1 42 12 223 1 73 12-24-0 223 1 73 3 51 0 24 5 32 0 16 354
09/17/2022 Eastern Mich. 23 170 2 44 20 182 1 29 20-32-0 182 1 29 5 122 0 40 0 0 0 0 352
09/24/2022 Utah 20 6 0 13 21 261 1 28 21-36-2 261 1 28 4 155 0 58 0 0 0 0 267
10/01/2022 at Southern California 29 88 2 23 23 243 1 34 23-32-1 243 1 34 3 79 0 31 0 0 0 0 331
10/08/2022 Washington 32 156 2 26 22 241 3 38 22-30-1 241 3 38 3 58 0 23 0 0 0 0 397
10/22/2022 at Stanford 34 128 1 23 14 227 1 39 14-26-1 227 1 39 2 55 0 31 1 2 0 2 355
Arizona St. 224 946 12 44 125 1529 8 73 125-198-5 1529 8 73 22 575 0 58 8 39 0 16 2475
Opponents 253 1079 14 42 168 1770 8 72 168-268-8 1770 8 72 14 265 0 40 9 67 0 18 2849

Arizona St. Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

7 4.2 12.2 136.3 26.1 4.9 456.3 353.6

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/01/2022 Northern Ariz. 21 42 63 6.0-10 0-0 0 0-0 2-35 6 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 10 40
09/10/2022 at Oklahoma St. 43 36 79 2.0-4 0-0 1 0-0 1-0 4 9 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 17
09/17/2022 Eastern Mich. 34 54 88 4.0-19 2-16 1 0-0 1-32 3 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 21
09/24/2022 Utah 34 56 90 2.0-2 0-0 1 0-0 1-0 2 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 13
10/01/2022 at Southern California 48 8 56 1.0-8 1-8 0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2-2 0 1 0 0 25
10/08/2022 Washington 39 40 79 3.0-14 1-10 0 0-0 1-38 4 6 0 6-6 0 0 0 7 45
10/22/2022 at Stanford 34 44 78 6.0-24 4-20 0 0-0 1-0 3 8 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
Arizona St. 253 280 533 24.0-81 8-54 3 0-0 8-105 23 32 0 20-20 0 1 0 24 175
Opponents 221 234 455 42.0-184 18-125 5 5-0 5-56 20 21 0 22-22 0 0 0 20 196

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/01/2022 Northern Ariz. 2 62 31.0 37 0 0 1 0 0 4-4 44 0 9 583 64.8 4 0
09/10/2022 at Oklahoma St. 8 380 47.5 75 0 1 1 4 3 1-2 27 0 4 254 63.5 1 1
09/17/2022 Eastern Mich. 4 206 51.5 72 0 1 1 2 1 0-0 0 0 4 173 43.3 1 1
09/24/2022 Utah 5 232 46.4 51 0 0 3 1 0 2-2 47 0 3 195 65.0 3 0
10/01/2022 at Southern California 3 114 38.0 39 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 40 0 4 255 63.8 2 0
10/08/2022 Washington 2 82 41.0 45 0 0 2 0 1 1-1 53 0 8 515 64.4 6 0
10/22/2022 at Stanford 5 211 42.2 59 0 1 1 1 3 0-1 0 0 3 189 63.0 1 0
Arizona St. 29 1287 44.4 75 0 3 9 8 8 9-11 53 0 35 2164 61.8 18 2
Opponents 23 986 42.9 58 0 0 8 5 6 14-14 48 0 43 2686 62.5 17 0
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/01/2022 Northern Ariz. 23 23 0 11 20 97 0 15 20-30-2 97 0 15 5 91 0 27 0 0 0 0 120
09/10/2022 at Oklahoma St. 46 197 2 19 21 268 2 43 21-38-1 268 2 43 2 54 0 40 3 22 0 18 465
09/17/2022 Eastern Mich. 51 305 2 32 14 153 1 42 14-22-1 153 1 42 1 21 0 21 1 11 0 11 458
09/24/2022 Utah 45 205 2 28 19 260 2 72 19-29-1 260 2 72 0 0 0 0 1 16 0 16 465
10/01/2022 at Southern California 30 137 3 16 27 348 3 31 27-37-1 348 3 31 2 17 0 10 2 7 0 5 485
10/08/2022 Washington 33 134 5 42 34 324 0 26 34-54-1 324 0 26 2 34 0 17 0 0 0 0 458
10/22/2022 at Stanford 25 78 0 23 33 320 0 20 33-58-1 320 0 20 2 48 0 30 2 11 0 6 398
Opponents 253 1079 14 42 168 1770 8 72 168-268-8 1770 8 72 14 265 0 40 9 67 0 18 2849
Arizona St. 224 946 12 44 125 1529 8 73 125-198-5 1529 8 73 22 575 0 58 8 39 0 16 2475

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

7 4.3 10.5 122.0 18.9 7.4 462.4 407.0

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/01/2022 Northern Ariz. 34 52 86 5.0-24 1-8 1 1-0 0-0 1 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3
09/10/2022 at Oklahoma St. 37 28 65 8.0-35 3-20 1 1-0 0-0 10 4 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 34
09/17/2022 Eastern Mich. 21 42 63 1.0-1 0-0 1 1-0 0-0 1 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 30
09/24/2022 Utah 32 20 52 8.0-48 5-45 1 1-0 2-0 2 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 6 34
10/01/2022 at Southern California 39 18 57 7.0-35 5-33 0 0-0 1-56 0 4 0 6-6 0 0 0 0 42
10/08/2022 Washington 29 38 67 3.0-7 0-0 0 0-0 1-0 2 1 0 5-5 0 0 0 7 38
10/22/2022 at Stanford 29 36 65 10.0-34 4-19 1 1-0 1-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 15
Opponents 221 234 455 42.0-184 18-125 5 5-0 5-56 20 21 0 22-22 0 0 0 20 196
Arizona St. 253 280 533 24.0-81 8-54 3 0-0 8-105 23 32 0 20-20 0 1 0 24 175

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/01/2022 Northern Ariz. 7 292 41.7 52 0 0 1 1 1 1-1 48 0 2 119 59.5 0 0
09/10/2022 at Oklahoma St. 7 307 43.9 52 0 0 2 2 2 2-2 43 0 7 444 63.4 3 0
09/17/2022 Eastern Mich. 1 43 43.0 43 0 0 0 0 0 3-3 40 0 7 447 63.9 2 0
09/24/2022 Utah 3 118 39.3 44 0 0 2 0 1 2-2 28 0 7 433 61.9 2 0
10/01/2022 at Southern California 1 37 37.0 37 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 7 430 61.4 4 0
10/08/2022 Washington 1 58 58.0 58 0 0 0 1 0 1-1 27 0 7 423 60.4 2 0
10/22/2022 at Stanford 3 131 43.7 51 0 0 2 1 2 5-5 47 0 6 390 65.0 4 0
Opponents 23 986 42.9 58 0 0 8 5 6 14-14 48 0 43 2686 62.5 17 0
Arizona St. 29 1287 44.4 75 0 3 9 8 8 9-11 53 0 35 2164 61.8 18 2



2022-23 Arizona St. Football
Team Game Highs

All games
Page 1/1

as of Oct 23, 2022

Arizona St. - Game Highs
RUSHES 49 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
YARDS RUSHING 267 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
YARDS PER RUSH 7.4 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
TD RUSHES 4 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
PASS ATTEMPTS 36 Utah (09/24/2022)
PASS COMPLETIONS 23 at Southern California (10/01/2022)
YARDS PASSING 261 Utah (09/24/2022)
YARDS PER PASS 9.3 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
TD PASSES 3 Washington (10/08/2022)
TOTAL PLAYS 67 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
TOTAL OFFENSE 419 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
YARDS PER PLAY 6.4 Washington (10/08/2022)
POINTS 45 Washington (10/08/2022)
SACKS BY 4 at Stanford (10/22/2022)
FIRST DOWNS 24 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
PENALTIES 10 Washington (10/08/2022)

10 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
PENALTY YARDS 95 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
TURNOVERS 3 Utah (09/24/2022)
PUNTS 8 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
PUNTING AVG 51.5 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
LONG PUNT 75 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 3 at Stanford (10/22/2022)

3 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
LONG PUNT RETURN 16 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
34 Kyle Soelle 7 38 49 87 1.5-2 . 2-0 . 2 . . . .
8 Merlin Robertson 7 18 38 56 2.5-10 1-7 . 1 1 . 1 . .
15 Khoury Bethley 7 26 21 47 3-12 1-8 . 1 . . 1 . .
4 Nesta Jade Silvera 7 12 27 39 0.5-1 . . 3 1 . 1 . .
5 Chris Edmonds 7 20 13 33 . . 1-35 3 . . . . .
1 Jordan Clark 6 21 7 28 2-3 . 2-38 3 . . . . .
9 Ro Torrence 5 17 10 27 . . . 7 . . . . .
7 Timarcus Davis 6 13 10 23 . . 2-0 2 . . . . .
44 T.J. Pesefea 7 11 11 22 1-1 0.5-1 . 3 1 . . . .
49 Travez Moore 7 5 13 18 3-9 0.5-5 . . 3 . . . .
58 Joe Moore 7 4 11 15 1.5-4 . . . 6 . . . .
18 Connor Soelle 7 4 11 15 1-1 . . . . . . . .
3 D.J. Taylor 7 8 5 13 1-3 . . 1 . . . . .
96 Anthonie Cooper 7 3 9 12 2.5-13 2.5-13 . . 2 . . . .
13 Keon Markham 3 6 5 11 . . . 2 . . . . .
10 Ed Woods 3 8 3 11 1-8 1-8 . 1 . . . . .
12 Kejuan Markham 3 4 6 10 . . 1-32 . . . . . .
0 Isaiah Johnson 4 8 2 10 1-1 . . 2 . . . . .
66 James Djonkam 6 5 5 10 1-1 . . . 1 . . . .
35 B.J. Green 7 2 5 7 1.5-12 1.5-12 . . . . . . .
55 Omarr Norman-Lott 4 3 3 6 . . . 1 2 . . . .
94 Dylan Hall 5 2 3 5 . . . . 3 . . . .
6 Macen Williams 6 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .
25 Tarik Luckett 6 1 2 3 . . . 1 . . . . .
28 Will Shaffer 6 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
31 Jean Boyd III 7 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
29 Alphonso Taylor 4 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
22 Caleb McCullough 6 2 . 2 . . . 1 . . . . .
98 Jalil Rivera-Harvey 5 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
92 B'Ahmad Miller 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
5 Emory Jones 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
95 Matthew Pola-Mao 5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
49 Gage King 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
41 Zach Bowers 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
0 Charles Hall 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
43 John Ferlmann 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
52 Jacob Jornadal 5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
19 Conner Lewis 3 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
36 Alijah Gammage 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
84 Jack Cole 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . . .

Totals 7 253 280 533 24-81 8-54 8-105 32 23 0-0 3 0 0
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Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf

Opponents 7 221 234 455 42-184 18-125 5-56 21 20 5-0 5 0 0
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Team Statistics
ASU OPP

Scoring 175 196
Points per game 25.0 28.0
Points Off Turnovers 24 20

First Downs 133 177
Rushing 47 65
Passing 73 91
Penalty 13 21

Rushing Yardage 946 1079
Yards gained rushing 1126 1210
Yards lost rushing 180 131
Rushing attempts 224 253
Average per rush 4.2 4.3
Average per game 135.1 154.1
TDs Rushing 12 14

Passing Yardage 1529 1770
Comp-Att-Int 125-198-5 168-268-8
Average per pass 7.7 6.6
Average per catch 12.2 10.5
Average per game 218.4 252.9
TDs Passing 8 8

Total offense 2475 2849
Total plays 422 521
Average per play 5.9 5.5
Average per game 353.6 407.0

Kick returns: #-Yards 22-575 14-265
Punt returns: #-Yards 8-39 9-67
Int returns: #-Yards 8-105 5-56
Kick return average 26.1 18.9
Punt return average 4.9 7.4
Int return average 13.1 11.2
Fumbles-Lost 7-5 11-0
Penalties-Yards 55-530 40-364

Average per game 75.7 52.0
Punts-Yards 29-1287 23-986

Average per punt 44.4 42.9
Net punt average 40.2 41.6

Kickoffs-Yards 35-2164 43-2686
Average per kick 61.8 62.5
Net kick average 41.0 37.7

Time of possession / game 28:58 31:01
3rd-down conversion 33/85 49/102

3rd-down pct 39% 48%
4rd-down conversion 4/8 4/11
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ASU OPP
4rd-down pct 50% 36%

Sacks by-Yards 8-54 18-125
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 21 22
Field goals - attempts 9-11 14-14
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-0
Red-zone scores (20-23) 87% (29-32) 91%
Red-zone touchdowns (15-23) 65% (20-32) 63%
PAT-attempts (20-20) 100% (22-22) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (1-1) 100% (0-0) 0%
Attendance 167672 142143

Games / Avg per game 4/41918 3/47381
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Arizona St. 23 79 34 39 0 175
Opponents 51 61 37 47 0 196
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Opponent - Game Highs
RUSHES 51 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
YARDS RUSHING 305 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
YARDS PER RUSH 6.0 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
TD RUSHES 5 Washington (10/08/2022)
PASS ATTEMPTS 58 at Stanford (10/22/2022)
PASS COMPLETIONS 34 Washington (10/08/2022)
YARDS PASSING 348 at Southern California (10/01/2022)
YARDS PER PASS 9.4 at Southern California (10/01/2022)
TD PASSES 3 at Southern California (10/01/2022)
TOTAL PLAYS 87 Washington (10/08/2022)
TOTAL OFFENSE 485 at Southern California (10/01/2022)
YARDS PER PLAY 7.2 at Southern California (10/01/2022)
POINTS 42 at Southern California (10/01/2022)
SACKS BY 5 at Southern California (10/01/2022)

5 Utah (09/24/2022)
FIRST DOWNS 32 Washington (10/08/2022)
PENALTIES 8 at Southern California (10/01/2022)
PENALTY YARDS 69 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
TURNOVERS 2 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
PUNTS 7 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)

7 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
PUNTING AVG 58.0 Washington (10/08/2022)
LONG PUNT 58 Washington (10/08/2022)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 2 at Stanford (10/22/2022)

2 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
LONG PUNT RETURN 18 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
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Arizona St. - Game Lows
RUSHES 20 Utah (09/24/2022)
YARDS RUSHING 6 Utah (09/24/2022)
YARDS PER RUSH 0.3 Utah (09/24/2022)
TD RUSHES 0 Utah (09/24/2022)
PASS ATTEMPTS 18 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
PASS COMPLETIONS 12 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
YARDS PASSING 152 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
YARDS PER PASS 5.7 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
TD PASSES 0 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
TOTAL PLAYS 55 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
TOTAL OFFENSE 267 Utah (09/24/2022)
YARDS PER PLAY 4.8 Utah (09/24/2022)
POINTS 13 Utah (09/24/2022)
SACKS BY 0 Utah (09/24/2022)

0 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
0 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)

FIRST DOWNS 14 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
PENALTIES 5 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
PENALTY YARDS 45 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
INTERCEPTIONS BY 1 at Stanford (10/22/2022)

1 Washington (10/08/2022)
1 at Southern California (10/01/2022)
1 Utah (09/24/2022)
1 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
1 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)

PUNTS 2 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
2 Washington (10/08/2022)

PUNTING AVG 31.0 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
LONG PUNT 37 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 0 at Southern California (10/01/2022)

0 Utah (09/24/2022)
0 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)

LONG PUNT RETURN 0 Washington (10/08/2022)
0 at Southern California (10/01/2022)
0 Utah (09/24/2022)
0 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
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Opponent - Game Lows
RUSHES 23 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
YARDS RUSHING 23 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
YARDS PER RUSH 1.0 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
TD RUSHES 0 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)

0 at Stanford (10/22/2022)
PASS ATTEMPTS 22 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
PASS COMPLETIONS 14 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
YARDS PASSING 97 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
YARDS PER PASS 3.2 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
TD PASSES 0 at Stanford (10/22/2022)

0 Washington (10/08/2022)
0 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)

TOTAL PLAYS 53 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
TOTAL OFFENSE 120 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
YARDS PER PLAY 2.3 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
POINTS 3 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
SACKS BY 0 Washington (10/08/2022)

0 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
FIRST DOWNS 7 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
PENALTIES 4 Washington (10/08/2022)
PENALTY YARDS 35 Utah (09/24/2022)
INTERCEPTIONS BY 0 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)

0 at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
0 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)

PUNTS 1 Washington (10/08/2022)
1 at Southern California (10/01/2022)
1 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)

PUNTING AVG 37.0 at Southern California (10/01/2022)
LONG PUNT 37 at Southern California (10/01/2022)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 0 Washington (10/08/2022)

0 at Southern California (10/01/2022)
0 Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)

LONG PUNT RETURN 0 Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
0 Washington (10/08/2022)
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Xazavian Valladay 7 114 678 36 642 5.6 7 44 91.7
Daniyel Ngata 7 37 220 2 218 5.9 1 29 31.1
Emory Jones 7 54 167 126 41 0.8 4 23 5.9
Tevin White 1 8 31 2 29 3.6 0 16 29.0
Charles Hall 6 1 20 0 20 20.0 0 20 3.3
George Hart 5 3 6 0 6 2.0 0 3 1.2
Zeek Freeman 3 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 1.3
Team 7 3 0 14 -14 -4.7 0 0 -2.0

Total 7 224 1126 180 946 4.2 12 44 135.1
Opponents 7 253 1210 131 1079 4.3 14 42 154.1

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Emory Jones 7 131.6 110-176-4 62.5 1347 5 73 192.4
Trenton Bourguet 2 181.8 15-21-1 71.4 182 3 38 91.0
Team 7 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 7 136.3 125-198-5 63.1 1529 8 73 218.4
Opponents 7 122.0 168-268-8 62.7 1770 8 72 252.9

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Elijhah Badger 7 37 490 13.2 4 39 70.0
Giovanni Sanders 7 20 276 13.8 0 73 39.4
Xazavian Valladay 7 14 102 7.3 2 29 14.6
Bryan Thompson 6 13 241 18.5 0 38 40.2
Andre Johnson 6 9 98 10.9 1 28 16.3
Charles Hall 6 8 110 13.8 0 23 18.3
Jaylin Conyers 6 8 76 9.5 0 20 12.7
Messiah Swinson 6 7 89 12.7 1 19 14.8
Daniyel Ngata 7 5 21 4.2 0 8 3.0
Cam Johnson 7 4 26 6.5 0 9 3.7

Total 7 125 1529 12.2 8 73 218.4
Opponents 7 168 1770 10.5 8 72 252.9

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

D.J. Taylor 7 30 4.3 0 16
Cam Johnson 1 9 9.0 0 9

Total 8 39 4.9 0 16
Opponents 9 67 7.4 0 18

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Kyle Soelle 2 0 0.0 0 0
Jordan Clark 2 38 19.0 1 38
Timarcus Davis 2 0 0.0 0 0
Kejuan Markham 1 32 32.0 0 32
Chris Edmonds 1 35 35.0 0 35

Total 8 105 13.1 1 38
Opponents 5 56 11.2 0 56

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Daniyel Ngata 11 321 29.2 0 58
D.J. Taylor 7 149 21.3 0 28
Javen Jacobs 4 105 26.3 0 47

Total 22 575 26.1 0 58
Opponents 14 265 18.9 0 40

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 0 0.0 0 0
Opponents 5 0 0.0 0 0
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Xazavian Valladay 9 - - - 1 - - - 56
Carter Brown - 9-11 20-20 - - - - - 47
Emory Jones 4 - - - - 1 - - 24
Elijhah Badger 4 - - - - - - - 24
Andre Johnson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jordan Clark 1 - - - - - - - 6
Messiah Swinson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Daniyel Ngata 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 21 9-11 20-20 0 1 1 0 0 175
Opponents 22 14-14 22-22 0 0 0 0 0 196

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Carter Brown 9-11 81.8 0-0 2-2 2-2 4-6 1-1 53 0
Opponents 14-14 100.0 0-0 6-6 2-2 6-6 0-0 48 0

FG Sequence
Team Name Arizona St. Opponents
Northern Ariz. (27),(36),(44),(44) (48)
Oklahoma St. (27),48 (43),(24)
Utah (36),(47) (23),(28)
Southern California (40)
Washington (53) (27)
Stanford 42 (44),(36),(44),(36),(47)
Eastern Mich. (27),(40),(20)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Emory Jones 7 230 41 1347 1388 198.3
Xazavian Valladay 7 114 642 0 642 91.7
Daniyel Ngata 7 37 218 0 218 31.1
Trenton Bourguet 2 22 0 182 182 91.0
Tevin White 1 8 29 0 29 29.0
Charles Hall 6 1 20 0 20 3.3
George Hart 5 3 6 0 6 1.2
Zeek Freeman 3 1 4 0 4 1.3
Team 7 0 -14 0 -14 -2.0
Total 7 422 946 1529 2475 353.6
Opponents 7 521 1079 1770 2849 407.0

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Eddie Czaplicki 28 1250 44.6 75 3 8 8 8 0
Jace Feely 1 37 37.0 37 0 1 0 0 0
Total 29 1287 44.4 75 3 9 8 8 0
Opponents 23 986 42.9 58 0 8 6 5 0

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Eddie Czaplicki 33 2041 61.8 18 2
Jace Feely 2 123 61.5 0 0
Total 35 2164 61.8 18 2 13 41 24
Opponents 43 2686 62.5 17 0 22 37.7 27
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Xazavian Valladay 7 642 102 0 0 0 744 106.3
Daniyel Ngata 7 218 21 0 321 0 560 80.0
Elijhah Badger 7 0 490 0 0 0 490 70.0
Giovanni Sanders 7 0 276 0 0 0 276 39.4
Bryan Thompson 6 0 241 0 0 0 241 40.2
D.J. Taylor 7 0 0 30 149 0 179 25.6
Charles Hall 6 20 110 0 0 0 130 21.7
Javen Jacobs 5 0 0 0 105 0 105 21.0
Andre Johnson 6 0 98 0 0 0 98 16.3
Messiah Swinson 6 0 89 0 0 0 89 14.8
Jaylin Conyers 6 0 76 0 0 0 76 12.7
Emory Jones 7 41 0 0 0 0 41 5.9
Jordan Clark 6 0 0 0 0 38 38 6.3
Chris Edmonds 7 0 0 0 0 35 35 5.0
Cam Johnson 7 0 26 9 0 0 35 5.0
Kejuan Markham 3 0 0 0 0 32 32 10.7
Tevin White 1 29 0 0 0 0 29 29.0
George Hart 5 6 0 0 0 0 6 1.2
Zeek Freeman 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.3
Team 7 -14 0 0 0 0 -14 -2.0
Total 7 946 1529 39 575 105 3194 456.3
Opponents 7 1079 1770 67 265 56 3237 462.4
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
RUSHES 36 Samson Evans vs Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
YARDS RUSHING 258 Samson Evans vs Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
TD RUSHES 3 Cameron Davis vs Washington (10/08/2022)
LONG RUSH 42 Cameron Davis vs Washington (10/08/2022)
PASS ATTEMPTS 57 Tanner McKee at Stanford (10/22/2022)
PASS COMPLETIONS 33 Tanner McKee at Stanford (10/22/2022)

33 Michael Penix Jr. vs Washington (10/08/2022)
YARDS PASSING 348 Caleb Williams at Southern California (10/01/2022)
TD PASSES 3 Caleb Williams at Southern California (10/01/2022)
LONG PASS 72 Cameron Rising vs Utah (09/24/2022)
RECEPTIONS 10 Benjamin Yurosek at Stanford (10/22/2022)
YARDS RECEIVING 115 Rome Odunze vs Washington (10/08/2022)
TD RECEPTIONS 2 Dalton Kincaid vs Utah (09/24/2022)
LONG RECEPTION 72 Thomas Yassmin vs Utah (09/24/2022)
FIELD GOALS 5 Joshua Karty at Stanford (10/22/2022)
LONG FIELD GOALS 48 Collin Robbins vs Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
PUNTS 7 Tom Hutton at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)

7 Eemil Herranen vs Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
PUNTING AVG 58.0 Jack McCallister vs Washington (10/08/2022)
LONG PUNT 58 Jack McCallister vs Washington (10/08/2022)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 2 Ryan Sanborn at Stanford (10/22/2022)

2 Tom Hutton at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
LONG PUNT RETURN 18 Brennan Presley at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 40 Jaden Nixon at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
TACKLES 12 Kamdan Hightower vs Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
SACKS 2 Gabe Reid vs Utah (09/24/2022)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 2.5 Ernest Cooper at Stanford (10/22/2022)

2.5 Tyler Lacy at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
INTERCEPTIONS 1 Levani Damuni at Stanford (10/22/2022)

1 Davon Banks vs Washington (10/08/2022)
1 Calen Bullock at Southern California (10/01/2022)
1 Cole Bishop vs Utah (09/24/2022)
1 Clark Phillips vs Utah (09/24/2022)
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Arizona St. - Individual Game Highs
RUSHES 23 Xazavian Valladay vs Washington (10/08/2022)
YARDS RUSHING 127 Xazavian Valladay vs Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
TD RUSHES 2 Xazavian Valladay vs Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)

2 Emory Jones vs Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
LONG RUSH 44 Xazavian Valladay vs Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
PASS ATTEMPTS 36 Emory Jones vs Utah (09/24/2022)
PASS COMPLETIONS 23 Emory Jones at Southern California (10/01/2022)
YARDS PASSING 261 Emory Jones vs Utah (09/24/2022)
TD PASSES 3 Trenton Bourguet vs Washington (10/08/2022)
LONG PASS 73 Emory Jones at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
RECEPTIONS 7 Elijhah Badger vs Washington (10/08/2022)

7 Elijhah Badger vs Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
YARDS RECEIVING 118 Elijhah Badger at Stanford (10/22/2022)
TD RECEPTIONS 2 Elijhah Badger vs Washington (10/08/2022)
LONG RECEPTION 73 Giovanni Sanders at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
PUNTS 8 Eddie Czaplicki at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
PUNTING AVG 51.5 Eddie Czaplicki vs Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
LONG PUNT 75 Eddie Czaplicki at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 3 Eddie Czaplicki at Stanford (10/22/2022)

3 Eddie Czaplicki at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
LONG PUNT RETURN 16 D.J. Taylor at Oklahoma St. (09/10/2022)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 58 Daniyel Ngata vs Utah (09/24/2022)
TACKLES 18 Kyle Soelle vs Eastern Mich. (09/17/2022)
SACKS 1.5 Anthonie Cooper at Stanford (10/22/2022)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 2 Travez Moore vs Northern Ariz. (09/01/2022)
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## Player GP-GS NAU OSU EMU Utah USC UW Stan
0 Charles Hall 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
0 Isaiah Johnson 4/2 ... ... XXX START XXX START ...
1 Jordan Clark 6/4 ... XXX START XXX START START START
1 Xazavian Valladay 7/7 START START START START START START START
2 Elijhah Badger 7/7 START START START START START START START
3 D.J. Taylor 7/4 START START START XXX START XXX XXX
3 Carter Brown 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
4 Nesta Jade Silvera 7/5 XXX XXX START START START START START
4 Daniyel Ngata 7/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START
5 Chris Edmonds 7/6 START START START START START START XXX
5 Emory Jones 7/7 START START START START START START START
6 Macen Williams 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
7 Timarcus Davis 6/4 ... START START START START XXX XXX
7 Cam Johnson 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
7 Bennett Meredith 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
8 Merlin Robertson 7/6 START START START START XXX START START
8 Javen Jacobs 5/0 XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
9 Paul Tyson 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
9 Ro Torrence 5/5 START START ... ... START START START
10 Ed Woods 3/2 START ... ... ... XXX ... START
10 Finn Collins 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
12 Kejuan Markham 3/2 START START XXX ... ... ... ...
12 Jaylin Conyers 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
13 Keon Markham 3/1 XXX XXX START ... ... ... ...
13 Bryce Pierre 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
14 Zeek Freeman 3/0 XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ...
15 Khoury Bethley 7/4 XXX XXX XXX START START START START
15 Daylin McLemore 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
16 Trenton Bourguet 2/0 XXX ... ... ... ... XXX ...
17 Chad Johnson Jr. 2/0 XXX ... ... XXX ... ... ...
17 Eddie Czaplicki 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
18 Connor Soelle 7/2 XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX START
18 Patrick Williams II 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
19 Conner Lewis 3/0 ... ... XXX XXX ... XXX ...
19 Max Clark 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
20 Giovanni Sanders 7/6 START XXX START START START START START
21 R.J. Regan 2/0 ... XXX XXX ... ... ... ...
22 Bryan Thompson 6/2 XXX XXX ... XXX XXX START START
22 Caleb McCullough 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
23 Deonce Elliott 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
23 Donovan Johnson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
24 Willie Harts 2/0 XXX ... XXX ... ... ... ...
24 Isaac Yates 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
25 Tarik Luckett 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
28 Will Shaffer 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
28 Tevin White 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
29 Alphonso Taylor 4/0 XXX ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX
29 Bryce Douglass 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX
31 Jean Boyd III 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
32 Charlie Allen 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
34 Kyle Soelle 7/7 START START START START START START START
35 B.J. Green 7/1 XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX
36 Alijah Gammage 4/0 XXX XXX ... ... XXX XXX ...
37 Saadite Green Jr. 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
38 Damon Williamson 2/0 ... ... ... XXX ... XXX ...
39 George Hart 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ...
39 Adam Babb 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
41 Zach Bowers 2/0 ... ... ... ... XXX XXX ...
43 John Ferlmann 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
44 T.J. Pesefea 7/6 START START XXX START START START START
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## Player GP-GS NAU OSU EMU Utah USC UW Stan
44 Case Hatch 6/2 XXX START XXX START XXX XXX ...
45 Jace Feely 2/0 XXX ... XXX ... ... ... ...
46 Jared Behrens 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
47 Race Mahlum 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
48 Spencer McKelligon 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
49 Gage King 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX
49 Travez Moore 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
51 Dylan DeVito 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
52 Jacob Jornadal 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ...
53 Fritzny Niclasse 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
53 Chris Martinez 7/7 START START START START START START START
55 Omarr Norman-Lott 4/2 START START XXX ... ... ... XXX
55 Danny Valenzuela 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
56 Matteo Ortiz 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
57 Armon Bethea 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
58 Joe Moore 7/7 START START START START START START START
62 Matt Katergaris 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
64 Ben Bray 2/0 XXX ... ... ... ... XXX ...
65 Kolbe Stuckwisch 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
66 Ben Scott 7/7 START START START START START START START
66 James Djonkam 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
69 Joey Ramos 1/1 START ... ... ... ... ... ...
70 Emmit Bohle 7/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START
71 Austin Barry 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
73 Isaia Glass 7/7 START START START START START START START
75 Des Holmes 5/5 ... START START START START ... START
76 Thomas Le Boucher 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX ...
77 LaDarius Henderson 6/6 START START START START START START ...
79 Ralph Frias 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
80 Messiah Swinson 6/5 START START START XXX START START ...
81 Shawn Charles 2/1 XXX ... START ... ... ... ...
82 Andre Johnson 6/4 START START XXX START START XXX ...
83 Cooper Wallace 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
84 Jack Cole 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX
85 Ryan Morgan 5/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
87 Max Ware 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
87 Colby Garvin 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
88 Coben Bourguet 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
89 Josh Hart 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
90 Brandon McElroy 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
91 Michael Matus 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
92 B'Ahmad Miller 3/0 XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ...
93 Robby Harrison 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ...
94 Dylan Hall 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ...
95 Matthew Pola-Mao 5/0 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX ...
96 Anthonie Cooper 7/7 START START START START START START START
97 Robert Liss 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
97 Blazen Lono-Wong 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
98 Jalil Rivera-Harvey 5/0 XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
99 Gharin Stansbury 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX ...
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.

09/01/2022 Northern Ariz. W 40-3 44764
09/10/2022 at Oklahoma St. L 17-34 54949
09/17/2022 Eastern Mich. L 21-30 43788

* 09/24/2022 Utah L 13-34 39876
* 10/01/2022 at Southern California L 25-42 62133
* 10/08/2022 Washington W 45-38 39244
* 10/22/2022 at Stanford L 14-15 25061

Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Xazavian Valladay 7 114 678 36 642 5.6 7 44 91.7
Daniyel Ngata 7 37 220 2 218 5.9 1 29 31.1
Emory Jones 7 54 167 126 41 0.8 4 23 5.9
Tevin White 1 8 31 2 29 3.6 0 16 29.0
Charles Hall 6 1 20 0 20 20.0 0 20 3.3
George Hart 5 3 6 0 6 2.0 0 3 1.2
Zeek Freeman 3 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 1.3
Team 7 3 0 14 -14 -4.7 0 0 -2.0

Total 7 224 1126 180 946 4.2 12 44 135.1
Opponents 7 253 1210 131 1079 4.3 14 42 154.1

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Emory Jones 7 131.6 110-176-4 62.5 1347 5 73 192.4
Trenton Bourguet 2 181.8 15-21-1 71.4 182 3 38 91.0
Team 7 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 7 136.3 125-198-5 63.1 1529 8 73 218.4
Opponents 7 122.0 168-268-8 62.7 1770 8 72 252.9

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Elijhah Badger 7 37 490 13.2 4 39 70.0
Giovanni Sanders 7 20 276 13.8 0 73 39.4
Xazavian Valladay 7 14 102 7.3 2 29 14.6
Bryan Thompson 6 13 241 18.5 0 38 40.2
Andre Johnson 6 9 98 10.9 1 28 16.3
Charles Hall 6 8 110 13.8 0 23 18.3
Jaylin Conyers 6 8 76 9.5 0 20 12.7
Messiah Swinson 6 7 89 12.7 1 19 14.8
Daniyel Ngata 7 5 21 4.2 0 8 3.0
Cam Johnson 7 4 26 6.5 0 9 3.7

Total 7 125 1529 12.2 8 73 218.4
Opponents 7 168 1770 10.5 8 72 252.9

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral

ALL GAMES 2-5 2-2 0-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 1-3 1-1 0-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 1-2 1-1 0-1 0-0

Team Statistics
ASU OPP

First Downs 133 177
Rushing 47 65
Passing 73 91
Penalty 13 21

Rushing Yardage 946 1079
Rushing attempts 224 253
Average per rush 4.2 4.3
Average per game 135.1 154.1
TDs Rushing 12 14

Passing Yardage 1529 1770
Comp-Att-Int 125-198-5 168-268-8
Average per pass 7.7 6.6
Average per catch 12.2 10.5
Average per game 218.4 252.9
TDs Passing 8 8

Total offense 2475 2849
Average per play 5.9 5.5
Average per game 353.6 407.0

Kick returns: #-Yards 22-575 14-265

Punt returns: #-Yards 8-39 9-67

Int returns: #-Yards 8-105 5-56

Fumbles-Lost 7-5 11-0

Penalties-Yards 55-530 40-364

Punts-Avg 29-44.4 23-42.9

Time of possession / game 28:58 31:01

3rd-down conversion 33/85 49/102

4rd-down conversion 4/8 4/11

PAT-attempts (20-20) 100% (22-22) 100%

2-point conversion-attempts (1-1) 100% (0-0) 0%

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Kyle Soelle 2 0 0.0 0 0
Jordan Clark 2 38 19.0 1 38
Timarcus Davis 2 0 0.0 0 0
Kejuan Markham 1 32 32.0 0 32
Chris Edmonds 1 35 35.0 0 35

Total 8 105 13.1 1 38
Opponents 5 56 11.2 0 56
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Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Carter Brown 9-11 81.8 0-0 2-2 2-2 4-6 1-1 53 0
Opponents 14-14 100.0 0-0 6-6 2-2 6-6 0-0 48 0

Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Xazavian Valladay 9 - - - 1 - - - 56
Carter Brown - 9-11 20-20 - - - - - 47
Emory Jones 4 - - - - 1 - - 24
Elijhah Badger 4 - - - - - - - 24
Andre Johnson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jordan Clark 1 - - - - - - - 6
Messiah Swinson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Daniyel Ngata 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 21 9-11 20-20 0 1 1 0 0 175
Opponents 22 14-14 22-22 0 0 0 0 0 196

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Arizona St. 23 79 34 39 0 175
Opponents 51 61 37 47 0 196

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Eddie Czaplicki 28 1250 44.6 75 3 8 8 8 0
Jace Feely 1 37 37.0 37 0 1 0 0 0
Total 29 1287 44.4 75 3 9 8 8 0
Opponents 23 986 42.9 58 0 8 6 5 0

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
D.J. Taylor 7 30 4.3 0 16
Cam Johnson 1 9 9.0 0 9
Total 8 39 4.9 0 16
Opponents 9 67 7.4 0 18

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Daniyel Ngata 11 321 29.2 0 58
D.J. Taylor 7 149 21.3 0 28
Javen Jacobs 4 105 26.3 0 47
Total 22 575 26.1 0 58
Opponents 14 265 18.9 0 40

All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Xazavian Valladay 7 642 102 0 0 0 744 106.3
Daniyel Ngata 7 218 21 0 321 0 560 80.0
Elijhah Badger 7 0 490 0 0 0 490 70.0
Giovanni Sanders 7 0 276 0 0 0 276 39.4
Bryan Thompson 6 0 241 0 0 0 241 40.2
D.J. Taylor 7 0 0 30 149 0 179 25.6
Charles Hall 6 20 110 0 0 0 130 21.7
Javen Jacobs 5 0 0 0 105 0 105 21.0
Andre Johnson 6 0 98 0 0 0 98 16.3
Messiah Swinson 6 0 89 0 0 0 89 14.8
Jaylin Conyers 6 0 76 0 0 0 76 12.7
Emory Jones 7 41 0 0 0 0 41 5.9
Jordan Clark 6 0 0 0 0 38 38 6.3
Chris Edmonds 7 0 0 0 0 35 35 5.0
Cam Johnson 7 0 26 9 0 0 35 5.0
Kejuan Markham 3 0 0 0 0 32 32 10.7
Tevin White 1 29 0 0 0 0 29 29.0
George Hart 5 6 0 0 0 0 6 1.2
Zeek Freeman 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.3
Total 7 946 1529 39 575 105 3194 456.3
Opponents 7 1079 1770 67 265 56 3237 462.4

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Emory Jones 7 230 41 1347 1388 198.3
Xazavian Valladay 7 114 642 0 642 91.7
Daniyel Ngata 7 37 218 0 218 31.1
Trenton Bourguet 2 22 0 182 182 91.0
Tevin White 1 8 29 0 29 29.0
Charles Hall 6 1 20 0 20 3.3
George Hart 5 3 6 0 6 1.2
Zeek Freeman 3 1 4 0 4 1.3
Total 7 422 946 1529 2475 353.6
Opponents 7 521 1079 1770 2849 407.0

Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
34 Kyle Soelle 7 38 49 87 1.5-2 . 2-0 . 2 . . . .
8 Merlin Robertson 7 18 38 56 2.5-10 1-7 . 1 1 . 1 . .
15 Khoury Bethley 7 26 21 47 3-12 1-8 . 1 . . 1 . .
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Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
4 Nesta Jade Silvera 7 12 27 39 0.5-1 . . 3 1 . 1 . .
5 Chris Edmonds 7 20 13 33 . . 1-35 3 . . . . .
1 Jordan Clark 6 21 7 28 2-3 . 2-38 3 . . . . .
9 Ro Torrence 5 17 10 27 . . . 7 . . . . .
7 Timarcus Davis 6 13 10 23 . . 2-0 2 . . . . .
44 T.J. Pesefea 7 11 11 22 1-1 0.5-1 . 3 1 . . . .
49 Travez Moore 7 5 13 18 3-9 0.5-5 . . 3 . . . .
18 Connor Soelle 7 4 11 15 1-1 . . . . . . . .
58 Joe Moore 7 4 11 15 1.5-4 . . . 6 . . . .
3 D.J. Taylor 7 8 5 13 1-3 . . 1 . . . . .
96 Anthonie Cooper 7 3 9 12 2.5-13 2.5-13 . . 2 . . . .
13 Keon Markham 3 6 5 11 . . . 2 . . . . .
10 Ed Woods 3 8 3 11 1-8 1-8 . 1 . . . . .
12 Kejuan Markham 3 4 6 10 . . 1-32 . . . . . .
0 Isaiah Johnson 4 8 2 10 1-1 . . 2 . . . . .
66 James Djonkam 6 5 5 10 1-1 . . . 1 . . . .
35 B.J. Green 7 2 5 7 1.5-12 1.5-12 . . . . . . .
55 Omarr Norman-Lott 4 3 3 6 . . . 1 2 . . . .
94 Dylan Hall 5 2 3 5 . . . . 3 . . . .
6 Macen Williams 6 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .
28 Will Shaffer 6 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
25 Tarik Luckett 6 1 2 3 . . . 1 . . . . .
31 Jean Boyd III 7 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
22 Caleb McCullough 6 2 . 2 . . . 1 . . . . .
29 Alphonso Taylor 4 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
98 Jalil Rivera-Harvey 5 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
43 John Ferlmann 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
52 Jacob Jornadal 5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
19 Conner Lewis 3 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
36 Alijah Gammage 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
5 Emory Jones 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
49 Gage King 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
95 Matthew Pola-Mao 5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
92 B'Ahmad Miller 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
0 Charles Hall 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
41 Zach Bowers 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
84 Jack Cole 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . . .

Totals 7 253 280 533 24-81 8-54 8-105 32 23 0-0 3 0 0
Opponents 7 221 234 455 42-184 18-125 5-56 21 20 5-0 5 0 0


